
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2248
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2000
REPAIRING OF PRATAPNAGAR-CHHOTA UDAIPUR RAIL LINE
RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the repairing work of Pratapnagar-Chhota Udaipur narrow gauge line, damaged five years ago, is likely to be completed and train services restored on this line;

(b) whether the Government propose to convert the above line into broad gauge line; and

(c) if so, the steps taken in this regard ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) Regular train service is already available between Pratapnagar and Bordeli. The tentative target for the completion of restoration work between Bordeli-Chhota Udaipur is September, 2000.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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